Table 5b. Complete life table, New Brunswick, 1995-1997: FEMALES

Age x I dy Px dx cv(ay) Ly Ty e Cv(ey)
0 years 100000 455 0.99545  0.00455 13.5 99601 8129496 8129  0.25
1 year 99545 35 0.99965 0.00035 49.4 99527 8029895 80.67  0.25
2 years 99510 20 0.99980 0.00020 53.6 99501 7930368 7969  0.25
3 years 99490 18 0.99982  0.00018 40.6 99477 7830867  78.71 0.26
4 years 99472 16 0.99983  0.00017 86.1 99464 7731390 77.72  0.26
5 years 99456 16 0.99985  0.00015 . 99448 7631926  76.74  0.26
6 years 99440 13 0.99986  0.00014 . 99434 7532478 7575  0.26
7 years 99427 13 0.99987  0.00013 . 99420 7433044 7476  0.27
8 years 99414 11 0.99989  0.00011 . 99409 7333624  73.77  0.27
9 years 99403 10  0.99990  0.00010 . 99398 7234215 7278  0.27
10 years 99393 9 0.99991  0.00009 . 99389 7134817  71.78  0.28
11 years 99384 8 0.99992  0.00008 .. 99380 7035428  70.79  0.28
12 years 99376 9 0.99990  0.00010 . 99372 6936048 69.80  0.28
13 years 99367 13 0.99987  0.00013 . 99360 6836676  68.80  0.29
14 years 99354 17  0.99983  0.00017 82.8 99346 6737316  67.81 0.29
15 years 99337 22 0.99978  0.00022 80.6 99326 6637970 66.82  0.30
16 years 99315 27  0.99973  0.00027 81.9 99301 6538644  65.84  0.30
17 years 99288 31  0.99969  0.00031 78.4 99272 6439343  64.86  0.30
18 years 99257 34 0.99966  0.00034 67.7 99240 6340071  63.88  0.31
19 years 99223 35 0.99965 0.00035 57.7 99205 6240831 6290  0.31
20 years 99188 36 0.99963  0.00037 57.9 99170 6141626  61.92  0.32
21 years 99152 37 0.99963  0.00037 65.6 99133 6042456  60.94  0.32
22 years 99115 38 0.99962  0.00038 70.2 99096 5943323  59.96  0.33
23 years 99077 36 0.99963  0.00037 66.0 99059 5844227  58.99  0.33
24 years 99041 36 0.99964  0.00036 59.5 99023 5745168  58.01 0.33
25 years 99005 34 0.99966  0.00034 60.7 98988 5646145 57.03  0.34
26 years 98971 32 0.99967 0.00033 70.6 98955 5547157  56.05  0.35
27 years 98939 32 0.99968  0.00032 76.9 98923 5448202  55.07  0.35
28 years 98907 32 0.99968  0.00032 71.4 98891 5349279  54.08  0.36
29 years 98875 32 0.99967 0.00033 62.7 98859 5250388  53.10  0.36
30 years 98843 33 0.99967  0.00033 61.2 08826 5151529 5212  0.37
31 years 98810 35 0.99965 0.00035 65.4 98792 5052703  51.14  0.38
32 years 98775 39 0.99961  0.00039 63.7 98755 4953911  50.15  0.38
33 years 98736 45 0.99955  0.00045 52.1 98714 4855156 4917  0.39
34 years 98691 52 0.99947  0.00053 43.2 98665 4756442 4820  0.40
35 years 98639 61 0.99938  0.00062 43.1 98609 4657777  47.22  0.40
36 years 98578 70 0.99929  0.00071 455 98542 4559168  46.25  0.41
37 years 98508 78 0.99921  0.00079 44.5 98469 4460626 4528  0.42
38 years 98430 83 0.99916  0.00084 38.8 98389 4362157 4432  0.43
39 years 98347 87 0.99911  0.00089 34.1 98304 4263768  43.35  0.44
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Table 5b. Complete life table, New Brunswick, 1995-1997: FEMALES

Age x I dy Px dx cv(ay) Ly Ty e Cv(ey)
40 years 98260 91 0.99907 0.00093 35.2 98214 4165464 4239  0.45
41 years 98169 97 0.99902  0.00098  39.1 98121 4067250 4143  0.46
42 years 98072 104 0.99894  0.00106 39.3 98020 3969129  40.47  0.46
43 years 97968 113 0.99885  0.00115 33.8 97912 3871109  39.51 0.47
44 years 97855 124 0.99873  0.00127 29.4 97793 3773197 3856  0.49
45 years 97731 136 0.99861  0.00139 30.4 97663 3675404  37.61 0.50
46 years 97595 148 0.99847  0.00153 33.0 97521 3577741  36.66  0.51
47 years 97447 163 0.99833  0.00167 32.6 97365 3480220  35.71 0.52
48 years 97284 175 0.99820 0.00180 28.6 97196 3382855 3477  0.53
49 years 97109 186 0.99809  0.00191 26.6 97016 3285659  33.83  0.55
50 years 96923 199 0.99795  0.00205 29.2 96824 3188643 3290  0.56
51 years 96724 217 0.99775  0.00225 32.2 96615 3091819 3197  0.57
52 years 96507 246 0.99745  0.00255 30.8 96384 2995204  31.04  0.59
53 years 96261 284 0.99705  0.00295 25.3 96119 2898820  30.11 0.60
54 years 95977 330 0.99656  0.00344 22.2 95811 2802701 2920  0.62
55 years 95647 383 0.99600  0.00400 23.4 95456 2706890 28.30  0.64
56 years 95264 439 0.99539  0.00461 25.0 95044 2611434  27.41 0.65
57 years 94825 497 0.99476  0.00524 23.8 94577 2516390 26.54  0.67
58 years 94328 559 0.99407  0.00593 19.8 94049 2421813 2567  0.68
59 years 93769 627 0.99332  0.00668 17.0 93455 2327764 2482  0.70
60 years 93142 695 0.99253  0.00747 17.5 92794 2234309 2399  0.72
61 years 92447 763 0.99175  0.00825 19.1 92065 2141515  23.16  0.74
62 years 91684 827 0.99098  0.00902 18.9 91271 2049450 2235  0.75
63 years 90857 880 0.99032  0.00968 16.5 90417 1958179 2155  0.77
64 years 89977 924 0.98973  0.01027 14.5 89515 1867762  20.76  0.79
65 years 89053 970 0.98911  0.01089 14.9 88568 1778247  19.97  0.81
66 years 88083 1025 0.98836 0.01164 16.5 87570 1689679  19.18  0.84
67 years 87058 1100 0.98737  0.01263 16.4 86508 1602109 1840  0.86
68 years 85958 1188 0.98618  0.01382  14.1 85365 1515601 1763  0.88
69 years 84770 1283 0.98486  0.01514 12.2 84128 1430236  16.87  0.91
70 years 83487 1389 0.98336  0.01664 12.4 82793 1346108  16.12  0.95
71 years 82098 1509 0.98162  0.01838 13.4 81344 1263315  15.39  0.99
72 years 80589 1646 0.97958  0.02042 13.0 79765 1181971 1467  1.03
73 years 78943 1793 0.97729  0.02271  11.1 78047 1102206 1396  1.07
74 years 77150 1943 0.97481  0.02519 9.9 76179 1024159  13.27  1.11
75 years 75207 2104 0.97203  0.02797 105 74155 947980  12.61 1.17
76 years 73103 2273 0.96890 0.03110 11.4 71966 873825 1195 1.24
77 years 70830 2457 0.96532  0.03468  11.1 69602 801859  11.32  1.29
78 years 68373 2638 0.96142  0.03858 9.4 67054 732257  10.71 1.35
79 years 65735 2811 0.95724  0.04276 8.5 64330 665203  10.12  1.43
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Table 5b. Complete life table, New Brunswick, 1995-1997: FEMALES

Age x Iy dx Px O« CV(dx) L Ty ex  cv(ey)
80 years 62924 2981 0.95261 0.04739 9.2 61434 600873 9.55 1.53
81 years 59943 3155 0.94738 0.05262 10.1 58365 539439 9.00 1.64
82 years 56788 3329 0.94136 0.05864 9.8 55124 481074 8.47 1.74
83 years 53459 3492 0.93468 0.06532 8.5 51712 425950 7.97 1.85
84 years 49967 3626 0.92744 0.07256 8.7 48154 374238 7.49 2.01
85 years 46341 3731 0.91948 0.08052 10.2 44476 326084 7.04 2.19
86 years 42610 3808 0.91063 0.08937 10.7 40707 281608 6.61 2.35
87 years 38802 3852 0.90073 0.09927 9.8 36876 240901 6.21 2.50
88 years 34950 3700 0.89412 0.10588 10.4 33100 204025 5.84 2.71
89 years 31250 3617  0.88427 0.11573 101 29441 170925 5.47 2.94
90 years 27633 3492 0.87362 0.12638 10.9 25887 141484 512 3.24
91 years 24141 3329 0.86212 0.13788 10.9 22477 115597 4.79 3.57
92 years 20812 3127 0.84972 0.15028 10.8 19249 93120 4.47 3.98
93 years 17685 2894 0.83637 0.16363 11.7 16238 73871 4.18 4.55
94 years 14791 2633 0.82202 0.17798 13.9 13474 57633 3.90 5.22
95 years 12158 2351 0.80662 0.19338 15.0 10983 44159 3.63 5.89
96 years 9807 2058 0.79013 0.20987 15.6 8778 33176 3.38 6.68
97 years 7749 1763  0.77250 0.22750 16.6 6868 24398 3.15 7.72
98 years 5986 1474  0.75369 0.24631 18.5 5249 17530 2.93 9.09
99 years 4512 1202 0.73365 0.26635 21.6 3911 12281 2.72 10.81
100 years 3310 952 0.71237 0.28763 23.7 2834 8370 253 1277
101 years 2358 731 0.68981 0.31019 27.2 1992 5536 2.35 1543
102 years 1627 544  0.66595 0.33405 28.9 1355 3544 218 18.84
103 years 1083 389 0.64077 0.35923 34.7 888 2189 2.02 2458
104 years 694 268 0.61428 0.38572 554 561 1301 1.87 33.26
105 years 426 176  0.58647 0.41353 59.3 338 740 1.74 37.47
106 years 250 111 0.55736 0.44264 57.8 194 402 1.61 41.83
107 years 139 66 0.52698 0.47302 88.9 107 208 149 53.01
Note: Estimates with a coefficient of variation (cv) greater than 33.3% are to be used with great caution; ".." indicates a cv of

at least 100.0%.
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